

Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 Received pse.com Records Management Oct 5, 2023

October 5, 2023

Filed Via Web Portal

Kathy Hunter, Acting Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Petition for an Amended Order Authorizing Accounting for Costs Associated with Participatory Funding Agreements Pursuant to RCW 80.28.430, and the Commission's Policy Statement and Order No. 01 in Docket U-210595 Dockets UE-220196 and UG-220197

Dear Executive Director Hunter:

Enclosed for filing please find the following documents submitted on behalf of Puget Sound Energy ("PSE"):

- 1. Amended Petition of Puget Sound Energy for an Order Authorizing Accounting for Costs Associated with Participatory Funding Agreements Pursuant to RCW 80.28.430, and the Commission's Policy Statement and Order No. 01 in U-210595; and
- 2. Certificate of Service

If you have any questions, please contact me at (425) 456-2105.

Sincerely,

/s/ Susan E. Free

Susan E. Free Director of Revenue Requirements and Regulatory Compliance Puget Sound Energy PO Box 97034, BEL10W / Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 (425) 456-2105 / <u>susan.free@pse.com</u>

cc: Lisa Gafken, Public Counsel Sheree Carson, Perkins Coie Jeff Roberson, WUTC Staff

Attachments: Petition for an Amended Accounting Order Certificate of Service